

M/L 95
09.04.2025
Court No.14
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 1584 of 2025

Rajamuthaiya Paramanandam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhinaba Roy

...for the applicant.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. An application has been filed seeking addition of party by similarly circumstanced applicant. The application is not appearing in the list.
3. Let the writ petition along with the application appear in the list on 24th April, 2025.
4. Let notice be served upon the non-appearing respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)