

14  
17.06.2025  
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 1584 of 2025**

**Rajamuthaiya Paramanandam  
-versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Ayan Banerjee,  
Mr. Kousik Karmakar.  
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Tanmay Mukherjee,  
Mr. Abhinaba Roy.  
... For the  
Added Respondent.**

**Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee,  
Mr. Aritra Basu,  
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,  
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu.  
... For the Respondent No.4.**

1. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no.4 seeks time to file exception to the report filed by the Special Commissioner, Housing Department, Government of West Bengal.

2. On such prayer, hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned till **8<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

3. Exception by the private respondents may be prepared and circulated by 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

4. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**