

S/L 3
16.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 1584 of 2025

Rajamuthaiya Paramanandam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kousik Karmakar

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Abhipiya Sarkar

...for the respondent no 4.

Mr. Tanmay Mukherjee
Mr. Abhinaba Roy

...for the added respondent.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” for extension of interim order.
2. It is submitted that the State authorities are filed the report and the petitioner has filed the exception to the said report.
3. In view of the above, let the matter appear on January 27, 2026 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.
4. The interim order is extended till January 27, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)