

S/L 3
27.01.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 1584 of 2025

Rajamuthaiya Paramanandam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Kousik Karmakar

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Aritra Basu
Mr. Shoham Sanyal
Ms. Abhipiya Sarkar

...for the respondent no 4.

Mr. Tanmay Mukherjee
Mr. Abhinaba Roy

...for the added respondent.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for extension of interim order.
2. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the interim order is till January 27, 2026 and prayed for extension of interim order.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 submits that for there is no direction for filing affidavit and he prays for filing affidavit.
4. Learned counsel for the added respondent submits that he will not use any affidavit.
5. Accordingly, the respondent no. 4 is directed to file affidavit-in-opposition by two weeks. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List the matter on March 27, 2026 under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter" at 2.00 p.m.
7. The interim order is extended till March 27, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

8. The added respondent has filed supplementary affidavit after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the respondent no. 4, let the same be kept with record.

(Krishna Rao, J.)