

19.05.2026
Ct. No.36
Sl. No. 4
akd

W. P. A. 1584 of 2025

[Rajamuthaiya Paramanandam -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.]

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Kousik Karmakar
... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Shoham Sanyal
Mr. Avik Chitta Kundu
... .. for respondent no. 4

Mr. Abhinaba Roy
... .. for respondent no. 8

1. This matter has come up from the Bench of the Hon'ble Justice Krishna Rao since the Hon'ble Judge is attending the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.
2. The interim order granted on 07.05.2025 and which has been extended from time to time, is extended for a further period of three weeks from date or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
3. Let this matter appear on **09.06.2026** before the Regular Bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)